

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia **Delivery Order**

Order Date: 01-11-2023

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APF ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BI DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.

	Order Date: 01-11-2023	DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTS SHOULD BI
Order Number:		DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.
Document Name:	CDO 0313 0313 DEP2200000007 4	
Document Description:	REAP / Ford F350 DRW F3H / (Z1) White / Diesel / Class 36 REAP / Ford F350 DRW F3H / CANCELLATION	Procurement Folder: 964996 Reason for Modification:
Procurement Type:		Clande Ordo-
Buyer Name:	Central Delivery Order	CO#1 - Cancelation of Delivery Order
Telephone:	Joseph E Hager III	J. Sidel
Email:	(304) 558-2306	
hipping Method:	joseph.e.hageriii@wv.gov	
ree on Board:	Best Way	4
- July	FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid	Master Agreement Number: CMA 0212 MATPHONE
endor C	VENDOR	CMA 0212 MVTRUCK22B 4

VENDOR Vendor Customer Code: VC0000057321 MATHENY MOTOR TRUCK CO DEPARTMENT CONTACT Requestor Name: PO BOX 1304 Dennis Stottlemyer Requestor Phone: (304) 926-0499 PARKERSBURG Requestor Email: W 26102 1304

US

Vendor Contact Phone:

304-6849625

Extension:

1640

Discount Details:

_	Discount Allowed	Dines	
1	No	Discount Percentage	Discount Days
2	No	0.0000	0
	No		
	No		

dennis.o.stottlemyer@wv.gov

INVOICE TO ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	
THO LECTION	SHIP TO
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATION	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
601 57TH ST SE	OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATION
CHARLESTON	601 57TH ST SE
WV 25304	
US	CHARLESTON
	WV 25304
	US

Total Order Amount: \$0.00

Purchasing Division's File Copy

RCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

ECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Printed: Jan 12, 2023 Order Number: CDO 0313 0313 DEP2200000007

Extended Description:

Change Order 1

Change Order No. 1 is issued to cancel this contract/purchase order in its entirety and all funds associated with the contact.

Effective date of cancellation January 11, 2023.

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	25100000	0.00000	EA	\$43,351.0000	\$0.00
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	Delivery Date

Commodity Line Description:

REAP / Ford F350 DRW F3H / (Z1) White / Diesel / Class 36

Extended Description:

MVTRUCK22B 2022 or Latest Model Vehicle: See attached pricing page(s) for contract pricing.

Date Printed: Jan 12, 2023 Order Number: CDO 0313 0313 DEP2200000007 4 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05



west virginia department of environmental protection

Administrative Services 601 57th Street SE Charleston, WV 25304-2345 304-926-0499 Phone 304-926-0491 Fax

Harold Ward, Cabinet Secretary dep.wv.gov

MEMORANDUM

To: Mark Atkins, Buyer Supervisor, Purchasing Division

From: Jessica Chambers- Smith, ASM II, Department of Environmental Protection

Date: January 11, 2023

Subject: CDO DEP2200000007/ REAP / Ford F350 DRW F3H / (Z1) White / Diesel /

Class 36/Request to Cancel Delivery Order

WV Department of Environmental Protection requests that CDO DEP2200000007, REAP / Ford F350 DRW F3H / (Z1) White / Diesel / Class 36 with Matheny Motor Truck Company is cancelled in its entirety per the attached notification from the vendor. The vendor emailed Gregory Rote, REAP Field Supervisor on January 7, 2023, stating that the order was canceled by Ford Motor Company (attached for reference).

If any additional information is needed, please feel free to contact me at (304)926-0499 ext. 41140.